

Dysart Unified School District Western Peaks Elementary School Site Council Agenda

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of Western Peaks Elementary School and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting on **Thursday**, **August 29, 2024, beginning at 4:00 p.m. (MST)**, at Western Peaks Elementary School, located at 18063 W. Surprise Farms Loop South, Surprise, Arizona, 85388, in the Conference Room.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) the Western Peaks Elementary School, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the Western Peaks Elementary School at (623) 523-8780 at least FORTY-EIGHT (48) hours prior to the meeting so that accommodations can be arranged.

Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Member Introduction

Information/Discussion Items

- 1. Site Council Presentation link
- 2. Discussion & adoption of bylaws link
- 3. Discussion & approval of Tax Credit Compensation Policy & request form policy link & form link
- 4. Balance of current accounts by category
- 5. Schedule of Site Council Meetings for 24/25 school year
- 6. Dysart Bond Information

Action/Discussion Items

1. Approve Site Council meeting minutes from the last meeting

Address the Site Council

1. Call to the public questions and comments

Request for Future Agenda Items

1. Request for Future Agenda Items

Adjournment

1. Motion to Adjourn the Meeting